

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY / NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING / NOTICE OF INTENT TO ADOPT A MITIGATED NEGATIVE DECLARATION

ALAMO CREEK BANK STABILIZATION AND FLOOD MANAGEMENT PILOT PROJECT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Initial Study/Mitigated Negative Declaration (IS/MND) for the Alamo Creek Bank Stabilization and Flood Management Pilot Project (Proposed Project) has been completed and is available for public review.

The IS/MND and all documents referenced in the IS/MND are available on the Zone 7 website at <u>https://www.zone7water.com/environmental-review-documents</u>. Paper copies will be available for review during normal operating hours at:

- (1) Alameda County Flood Control and Water Conservation District, Zone 7, office located at 100 North Canyons Parkway, Livermore
- (2) City of Livermore main library at 1188 South Livermore Avenue
- (3) City of Pleasanton main library at 400 Old Bernal Avenue
- (4) City of Dublin main library at 200 Civic Plaza.

The IS/MND has been prepared in accordance with the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) and the State CEQA Guidelines.

Project Name: Alamo Creek Bank Stabilization and Flood Management Pilot Project

Project Sponsor and CEQA Lead Agency: Alameda County Flood Control and Water Conservation District, Zone 7, 100 North Canyons Parkway, Livermore, CA 94551; phone (925) 454-5000

Project Description: The Alamo Creek Bank Stabilization and Flood Management Pilot Project seeks to reduce erosion and manage flood risks along Alamo Creek. The project involves a series of bank stabilization modules aimed at reducing erosion, preventing bank failure, and improving habitat for aquatic and riparian species. The modules will include rock weirs, vegetated soil lifts, and native plantings to stabilize the creek banks and redirect turbulent flows. This Project would support Zone 7's mission to provide safe, reliable, efficient and sustainable water and flood protection services, and will inform Zone 7's Flood Management Plan for wider use throughout Zone 7's system.



Project Location: Alamo Creek in Dublin, CA, north of Dublin Blvd., and immediately downstream of a large concrete structure that was designed to hold the grade where South San Ramon Creek joins Alamo Creek. The Proposed Project would occur on public property owned by Zone 7. The project site is not located on any list enumerated under Section 65962.5 of the Government Code (concerning hazardous materials).

Public Review and Comment Period: In accordance with the time limits provided for by state law, the public review period will extend from Monday January 27, 2025, through Friday, February 28, 2025. Comments must be received by February 28, 2025. Comments may be sent in hard copy or via email to:

Elke Rank Alameda County Flood Control and Water Conservation District, Zone 7 100 North Canyons Parkway Livermore, CA 94551 <u>erank@zone7water.com</u>

Public Meeting / Board Approval: It is expected that the Zone 7 Board of Directors will consider adopting the final IS/MND, which will reflect comments received on the draft document, at their regular meeting on **April 16, 2025**, at 7 p.m. Agendas are posted at <u>http://www.zone7water.com</u>.